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2021 Committees Chair Vice Chair Secretary Board Liaison 
Codes and Standards  
Surveillance 
 

Robert Simmons   
Seismic Source International 
Phone: 281-656-1439 
res@seismic-source.com 

Jeff Jonas 
Generac Power Systems, Inc. 
Phone: (262) 544-4811 
Jeffrey.jonas@generac.com 

OPEN POSITION Need Liaison 
 

                          UL2200  
                  Working Group 

Jeff Jonas (Co-Chair) 
Generac Power Systems, Inc. 
Phone: 262-544-4811 ext. 2014 
Jeffrey.Jonas@generac.com 
 

----------------------------------------- --------------------------------------------- No Liaison Needed 

Conference Planning 
Committee 

Jessica Fernandes 
FM Generator 
Phone: (781) 828-0026 
jfernandes@fmgenerator.com 

 OPEN POSITION OPEN POSITION Hal Walls  
MineTerra 
Phone: 775-300-9055 
Hal.walls@mineterra.com 

Culture Committee OPEN POSITION OPEN POSITION OPEN POSITION Michael Sanford 
Cummins Power Generation 
Phone: 612-499-2326 
Michael.sanford@cummins.com 
 

Distributor/Dealer 
Committee 
 
 

Michelle Hilger 
Mongoose Power Solutions, LLC 
Phone: 215-370-1119 cell 
michelle@mongoosepowersolutions.
com 

Dane Olson 
Generator Solutions 
“GEN-TRACKER” 
Phone:  651-770-9405 
Dane@gen-tracker.com 

Jim Landis 
The Power Connection 
Jiml@tpcgenerators.com 

Lee Newton 
Bay Diesel Corp. 
Phone: 804-230-3495 
Lee.newtinb@baydiesel.com 
 
 
  

           Fuel Contamination  
                  Working Group 
      
 

Dan Bordui 
Bell Performance 
Phone: 407-417-0415 cell 
dbordui@bellperformance.com 

Jerry Dawson 
Keystone Materials Testing 
Phone:  641-831-2131 cell 
jdawson@kmtlabs.com 
 

Sal Rowe 
Semler Industries 
Phone: 847-927-0042 cell 
srowe@semlerindustries.com 

No Liaison Needed 

Education Chad Youkers 
Sunbelt Transformer Ltd. 
Phone: (724) 822-0840 
cyoukers@sunbeltusa.com 

Eddie Roland 
Carolina CAT 
Phone  (704) 301-3368 
eroland@carolinacat.com  

OPEN POSITION Walter Petty 
Atlantic Power Solutions 
Phone: 919-548-5255 
walter@atlanticpowersolutions.co
m 

                       E-Learning 
                 Sub-Committee 

   No Liaison Needed 
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                         Load Bank  
                  Sub-Committee 

Tom Wein 
Prime Power Services, Inc. 
Phone:  (770) -739-2300  
twein@primepower.com 

Richard Knittel 
Prime Power Services, Inc. 
Phone:  (770) 739-2300 ext. 242 
rknittel@primepower.com 
 

Other Members: 
Bob Piske 
Al Powers 
Mark Prevosnik 
 

No Liaison Needed 

Government Relations 
 
 

Paul Wilhelm 
ComAp 
Phone: 815-713-8165 
Paul.wilhelm@comap-control.com 

Vinnie Davidson 
L3 Westwood 
Phone: (918) 317-4557 
Vinnie.davidson@l3harris.com  

Erin Brown 
Doosan Portable Power 
Phone: (704) 929-6432 
erin.brown@doosan.com  

Need Liaison 
 

International Trade 
 

David Vennie 
Worldwide Power Products, Inc. 
Phone: 713-434-2300 
dvennie@wpowerproducts.com 
 
7th year 

 OPEN POSITION Kate Thomas 
Rx Monitoring 
Phone:  603-666-6606 
kthomas@rxms.com 

Justin McMahon 
Nidec Electric Power Generation 
Phone: 507-625-4011 
Justin.mcmahon@mail.nidec.com 

Marketing & 
Communications 

Shana Duthie 
Duthie Power Services 
Phone: 909-754-7772 
shana.duthie@duthiepower.com 

Lee Wilson 
Sutton Stromart 
Phone : 
lwilson@suttonstromart.com  

Scott Anderson 
Pheumercator Co., Inc. 
Phone :  217-299-3060 
scotta@pneumercator.com  

Dan Barbersek 
Waukesha-Pearce Industries, Inc. 
Phone: 214-455-0599 
Daniel.barbersek@wpi.com   

Market Trends 
 

OPEN POSITION Chris Nagle 
Siemens 
Phone: 860-607-1350 
Christopher.Nagle@Siemens-
energy.com 

 OPEN POSITION Justin McMahon 
Nidec Electric Power Generation 
Phone: 507-625-4011 
Justin.mcmahon@mail.nidec.com 

Membership 
 
 

Dan Thomsen 
Doosan Portable Power 
Phone: (770) 330-5742 
Daniel.thomsen@doosan.com 

 

OPEN POSITION OPEN POSITION Brian VenHorst 
Tramont 
Phone:  414-659-0314 
brianv@tramont.com  
 

Microgrid/ Renewables & 
CHP 

 Mike Murray 
Ageto Energy 
Phone:  833-247-0365 
mlm@agetoenergy.com 

OPEN POSITION OPEN POSITION Chris Nagle 
Siemens 
Phone: 860-607-1350 
Christopher.Nagle@Siemens-
energy.com 

Technical Oversight 
  Committee  (TOC) 

Alan Koch 
Curtis Engine 
Phone:  443-745-6246 
akoch@curtisps.com  

OPEN POSITION OPEN POSITION Dan Bigelow 
Reverso Pumps 
danb@reversopumps.com 
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